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Annexure-W-COTPA 

         Workdone Report under Cigarettes & Other Tobacco Products Act, 2003, for the Month of September, 2021. 

S.No. 

Nature of Activity 

Achievements 

upto the last 

month 

Achievements 

during the 

month 

Cumulative 

Achievements 

1 Total No. of Inspections conducted 2271   759 3030 

i. Auditorium 0 0 0 

ii. Hospital Buildings 223 76 299 

iii. Amusement centers 02 04 6 

iv. Railways waiting rooms 04 02 6 

v. Restaurants/Dhabas 617 201 818 

vi Hotels 157 24 181 

vii. Post offices 81 30 111 

viii. Court buildings 48 23 71 

ix.. Educational Institutions 49 26 75 

x. Other places 1090 373 1463 

2 No. of people found for violation of section 4 

(Prohibition of smoking in public places) 358 
158 

516 

3 Amount of fines imposed under section 4 25020 11800 36820 

4 No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found for violation of 

section5 ( Restriction on Advertisement) 0 0 0 

5 Action taken under section 5 0 0 0 

6 No. of shop found selling Cigarettes & other Tobacco 

products To or by the minor [section 6( a)] 03 0 03 

7 Action taken for violation of section 6(a) 300 0 300 
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8 No. of shops found within a radius of 100 yards of 

Education institution [ section 6(b) 06 0 06 

9 Action taken for violation of section 6(b) fine 900 0 900 

10 No. of inspection for checking of  Cigarettes and other 

Tobacco products for Health warning (section 7) 180 23 203 

11 Seizure of material for violation of section 7 0 0 0 

12 Action taken under section7 
0 0 0 

13 Details of Complaints 

i. Received 0 0 0 

ii. Investigated 0 0 0 

iii. Pending 0 0 0 

14 No. of prosecution launched 01 0 01 

15 No. of court cases pending. 25 0 25 

16 No. of court cases decided 0 0 0 

17 Fine imposed in Rs. 0 0 0 

 

 


